

MAT SUIT 175/2024(164/24)

Order No. 06

Dtd. 16.10.25

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. adv. for the petitioners files a joint petition and praying for time for adjournment today on the ground stated in the petition.

Hd. the Ld. advocates for the petitioners and considered.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **20.11.25** for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling