

**Mat Suit 175/2025(164/24)**

Order No. 09

Dtd.11.02.26

Regular PO is on Leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Ld. advocate for both the petitioners files a joint petition and seeking for adjournment today on the ground stated in the petition.

The same is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **17.03.26** for appearance and hearing of the suit.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling