

Mat Suit 175 of 24 (164/24)

Order No. 11

Dtd.29.04.26

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing of the suit.

No steps is taken today for both the petitioners and none appeared.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **02.06.26** for appearance and hearing as last chance.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling